BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION TO CANCEL CAPITAL APPROPRIATION BALANCES

WHEREAS, certain General Capital Improvement appropriation balances remain dedicated to projects now completed;

and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to formally cancel said balances so that the unexpended balances may be returned to each respective Capital Improvement Fund or credited to Surplus, and unused debt authorizations may be canceled;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the below schedule of unexpended and dedicated balances of General Capital Appropriations be canceled.

Ordinance	Date	Project	Amount Canceled		
<u>Number</u>	Authorized	Description Fund		<u>Unfunded</u>	
09-1286	12/1/2009	Various Items of Equipment	\$183.26	-	
14-1377	8/5/2014	Various Capital Improvements	\$8,853.85	-	
16-1399	5/17/2016	Various Capital Improvements	-	\$28,668.35	

TRACY A. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held December 20, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 20th day of December 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk